



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 41/2015**

PRADEEP SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Krishan Kumar with
Mr.N.K.Sharma and Mr.Akshay
Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Arun Kr.Sharma, APP.
SI S.P.Hudda, PS Krishna Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

%

ORDER
25.01.2017

Renotify on 12th July, 2017.

JANUARY 25, 2017/sa

S.P.GARG, J.