



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 41/2015

**PRADEEP SHARMA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

**STATE OF DELHI**

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, APP for  
State with ASI Jatan Swaroop, P.S.  
Kirshna Nagar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK**

**ORDER**

%

**12.07.2017**

At request of counsel for the petitioner, renotify on 24<sup>th</sup> October,  
2017.

**A.K. PATHAK, J.**

**JULY 12, 2017**

ga