



\$~ 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 41/2015**

PRADEEP SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar with Mr. N.K.
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Garg, APP.
ASI Jatan Swaroop, P.S. Krishna
Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **24.10.2017**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not feeling
well and seeks some time.

List on 14th March, 2018.

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

OCTOBER 24, 2017
srb