

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 41/2015

PRADEEP SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. S.P. Nangia, Advocate for Mr.
Krishan Kumar, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through

Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for the State.
ASI Jatan Swaroop, PS Krishna
Nagar.

COURT OF:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

05.03.2019

In view of the Full Court Reference on the sad demise of a
sitting Judge of this Court, the court work was suspended for the day.

List on 02.08.2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 05, 2019

st