



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 41/2015

PRADEEP SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate

versus

STATE OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI, Shilpy.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

02.08.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

At request, list on 21.01.2020.

I.S.MEHTA, J

AUGUST 02, 2019

rkc