

\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 41/2015

PRADEEP SHARMA ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.C.S.Bhadoria, Adv. for  
Mr.Krishan Kumar, Adv.

versus

STATE OF DELHI ..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, APP for the State.  
Insp. Santosh Patri, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

% **21.01.2020**

Trial court record be summoned.

List for final disposal on 15.5.2020.

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**JANUARY 21, 2020/ib**