



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 41/2015
PRADEEP SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Bedi, proxy counsel for
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.G.M.Farooqui, APP for
respondent/State with SI Praveen
Kumar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER
18.04.2022

%

1. On request made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner that the arguing counsel is not available today, list on 13th December, 2022.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J

APRIL 18, 2022
ck