



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 41/2015**

PRADEEP SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Mr. Shivam Bedi, Ms. Gargi Singh and Mr. S. P. Nangia, Advs.

versus

STATE OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvender Verma, APP for the State with SI Naresh Kr. Sharam, PS Krishana Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

13.12.2022

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent No.2-complainant had lodged subsequently another FIR against the present petitioner. It has been stated that in that case, the complainant contradicted her testimony and according the petitioner was acquitted.

Learned counsel seeks permission to place on record the documents pertaining to the same.

List on 30th May, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022

Pallavi