



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 41/2015**

PRADEEP SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate (VC)

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahalawat, APP for State with
SI Gajal Chugh, PS: Krishna Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

02.08.2024

1. Counsel for petitioner appears through VC and seeks an adjournment on the ground that his office is flooded due to heavy rain in Delhi and needs access to the files.
2. This petition has been filed challenging the confirmation of the conviction of the petitioner under Section 354/323/509 IPC when he was awarded sentence of one year and Rs. 25,000/- fine.
3. The sentence was suspended by order of this Court on 23rd January, 2015.
4. List on 27th November, 2024.
5. This is a matter of 2015, and no adjournments will be granted on the next date of hearing.

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 2, 2024/RK