



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 41/2015

PRADEEP SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, Advocate (VC)

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State
with Mr. Daljeet Singh &
Ms. Shehnaz Khan, Advocate
SI Avaneesh Kumar, PS Krishna
Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

27.11.2024

1. APP for the State points out that the matter relates to harassment and molestation of complainant at the hands of petitioner and, therefore, complainant needs to be notified.
2. The revision has been filed, challenging the dismissal of appeal against conviction; sentence awarded was RI for one year with fine of Rs.25,000/-. Sentence of petitioner was suspended *vide* order dated 28th January 2015.
3. Accordingly, court notice be issued to the complainant, to be served through IO, intimating her about the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 25th March 2025.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/sm/kp