



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 41/2015**

PRADEEP SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Bedi, Advocate.
versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State.
W/SI Shweta, P.S. K. Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **25.03.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Special Bench, it is not possible to hear this matter today.
3. Re-notify on 21.08.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 25, 2025/bsr/Pc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any