



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 41/2015**

PRADEEP SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Digam Singh Dagar, APP.

SI Avanish Kumar, PS Krishna
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

None appears for the Revisionist.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

List on 19.01.2026.

ARUN MONGA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

RN